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DATE: July 6, 2000 \.,n = 4
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo) a0 tf)fw - O
FROM: Division of Competitive Services (D'Haeseleer) - \‘\\‘ V " o A

Division of Legal Services (Davis) #<

RE: Docket No. 000231-TX -Initiation of Show Cause Proceedings against Ernest
Communications, Inc. for Apparent Violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S.,
Access to Company Records.

By Order No. PSC-00-1095-AS-TX, issued June 6, 2000, the Commission
ordered Ernest Communications, Inc. to remit a settlement of $4,000 in lieu of having
Certificate No. 5722 canceled. Ernest Comrnunications, Inc. remitted a check for
$4,000 to the Commission on June 20, 2000. Therefore, the Show Cause P
against Ernest Communications, Inc. are complete and this docket shoul
administratively.

cc:  Division of Telecommunications (M. Watts)
Division of Legal Services (Vaccaro)
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